

Davenport Group's BJ Bradley, Brandon Cole, and Kristy Wilke All Recognized as CRN's 2021 Next-Gen Solution Provider Leaders

CRN Celebrates the Up-and-Comers of the IT Channel

Lewisburg, TN – November 1, 2021 - Davenport Group, an innovative end-to-end IT services and solution provider, is proud to announce that CRN®, a brand of The Channel Company, has chosen Brandon Cole, Kristy Wilke, and BJ Bradley to join CRN's Next-Gen Solution Provider Leaders list. This list honors the exceptional individuals who are key contributors to driving growth and strategic direction for the companies they work for today and are poised to be tomorrow's channel innovators.

The second-annual Next-Gen Solution Provider Leaders list includes rising star executives, managers, and directors, 40 years of age or younger, who have demonstrated clear leadership qualities in their roles at integrators, VARs, MSPs, and other IT solution provider organizations.

With three leaders honored on the Next-Gen Solution Provider Leaders list, Davenport Group has a bright future ahead. Davenport Group's first honoree, Brandon Cole, has been with Davenport Group since the company's early days. Now as Vice President of Sales, Brandon works to recruit, train, and lead Davenport Group's growing sales team. With his technical knowledge and dedication to customers, he mentors his team to do their best work to make every customer happy.

On the engineering side, Davenport Group's second Next-Gen Solution Provider award winner is BJ Bradley, Vice President of Engineering Services. BJ leads Davenport Group's large team of engineers as they design, install, and service IT solutions for customers nationwide. His enthusiasm for all things IT means he always stays current on up-and-coming technologies.

Kristy Wilke, Director of Sales, is Davenport Group's third honoree. Kristy joined Davenport Group as an Account Executive, where she put in long hours building relationships with her customers and Dell teams. Kristy's attention to detail, commitment to her team of Account Executives, and technical knowledge all make her a valuable addition to the Davenport Group leadership team.

"I am beyond proud of these three innovators, leaders, and friends," said Sonia St. Charles, CEO of Davenport Group. "I've watched Brandon, BJ, and Kristy learn and grow over their years with Davenport Group, and I can confidently say that they are the best of us. With so much talent in our leadership team, I know that Davenport Group and the channel are in great hands."

"CRN's Next-Gen Solution Provider Leaders list pays tribute to the IT channel visionaries and trailblazers who are ushering in the next era of the IT channel," said Blaine Raddon, CEO of The Channel Company. "We would like to formally congratulate the individuals featured on this

year's list for bringing fresh ideas and innovations that exemplify the very best of what the IT channel has to offer."

The Next-Gen Solution Provider Leaders list will be featured in the December issue of CRN Magazine and can be found online at http://www.crn.com/NextGenSPLeaders.

About Davenport Group

Davenport Group designs and implements IT solutions that build the technology foundations our customers need to create business opportunities – now and in the future. With our industry-leading partners Dell Technologies, VMware, and Microsoft, Davenport Group provides end-to-end solutions for customers nationwide. Visit www.davenportgroup.com for more information.

Follow Davenport Group: Twitter, LinkedIn, and Facebook

Media Contact Krista St. Charles Davenport Group

krista.stcharles@davenportgroup.com

About The Channel Company

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers and end users. Backed by more than 30 years of unequalled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace. www.thechannelcompany.com

Follow The Channel Company: Twitter, LinkedIn, and Facebook

©2021 The Channel Company, LLC. CRN is a registered trademark of The Channel Company, LLC. All rights reserved.

The Channel Company Contact:

Jennifer Hogan
The Channel Company
jhogan@thechannelcompany.com